House Resolution 1489 By: Representative Mosby of the 83rd

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Kanisha Cooper; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, nothing is more vital to the future of our state than the education of our young
people, and Kanisha Cooper exemplifies the selfless dedication that is characteristic of our

4 finest teachers; and

5 WHEREAS, Kanisha is a highly praised educator at Cedar Grove Middle School, tirelessly
6 directing an extraordinary amount of time and talent toward guiding students to a brighter
7 future; and

8 WHEREAS, she has been an educator for 18 years and wishes to inspire students to be the
9 best version of themselves and to grow up to become successful and accomplished adults;
10 and

WHEREAS, she wishes to do this by helping students to understand that being educated helps to level the playing field of life and that taking the opportunity to receive an education

13 will serve to greatly increase their chances of success; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of such remarkable contributions to the education and welfare of Georgia's students, it is abundantly fitting and proper that this body honor the extraordinary accomplishments and academic achievements of this outstanding educator.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
the members of this body recognize and commend Kanisha Cooper for her contributions to
the education and welfare of the young people of this state.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
Kanisha Cooper.